PHILIPPINE STATISTICS AUTHORITY - REGIONAL STATISTICAL SERVICES OFFICE |
PARRAMATA BLDG. C, BIDAY, SAN FERNANDO CITY, LA UNION

LIST OF COMPLETED AND ON-GOING MAJOR PROJECT / PROGRAMS / ACTIVITES
IMPLEMENTED FOR THE 3rd QUARTER CY 2019

Project Status
No. of Target
Project/Program/Activity Name Location Total Cost Date Started Exten.sions Completion % of Total Cost Incurred Remarks
Date Completion to Date
STATISTICAL PLANNING AND COORDINATION
1 4th Regional Statistics Committee 1/Technical Working Group Meeting
PSARSSO | 7/16/19 7/16/19 100%
2 1st Technical Working Group Meeting for 30th NSM
PSA RSSO | 8/5/2019 8/5/2019 100%
3 3rd Quarter Regional Statistics Committee 1 Regular Meeting
NEDARO | 171,659 8/14/2019 8/14/2019 100% 171,659
4 2nd Technical Working Group Meeting for 30th NSM
PSA RSSO | 8/27/2019 8/27/2019 100%
5 3rd Technical Working Group Meeting for 30th NSM
PSA RSSO | 9/17/2019 9/17/2019 100%
HOUSEHOLD AND INDUSTRY BASED SURVEYS
1 Monitoring of the Monthly Integrated Survey of Selected Industries PSA RSSO 1 Continuous ] Continuous Activity
(MISSI) _
2 Monitoring of Monthly Producer's Price Survey (PPS) PSA RSSO 1 Continuous Continuous Activity
3 Monthly Collection of Building Permits issued by LGUs PSA RSSO 1 436,672.00(  Continuous L 436,672.00( Continuous Activity
—~—
4 Monitoring of Price Statistics
a. Consumer Price Index PSA RSSO 1 Continuous Continuous Activity
b Petroleum Products PSA RSSO 1 Continuous Continuous Activity
5 Monitoring of Monthly Foreign Trade Statistics PSA RSSO 1 Continuous — Continuous Activity
6 Monitoring of Monthly Domestic Trade Statistics PSA RSSO 1 — Continuous Continuous Activity
7 October 2019 Labor Force Survey (LFS) with Kasambahay Module Rider
a Task Force Training Cavite 23,600.00|  9/17/2019 9/19/2019 23,600.00|SOCD/PO Pangasinan
b 2nd Level Training PSA RSSO 1 9/23/2019 9/25/2019 RSSO I, POs
8 2018 Family Income and Expenditure Survey Second Visit (FIES V2) Data PSA RSSO 1 71,940.00(  15/07/2019 17/07/2019 71,940.00|RSSO I, POs
9 Training Workshop on the 2018 Census of Philippine Business and Mandaluyong City 175,170.001  7/23/2019 7/25/2019 175,170.00| RSSO |
Industry (CPBI)/ 2018 Input and Output Survey of Philippine Business
and Industrv (IOSPBI)
10 2nd Level Training on Consumer Price Survey (CES) PSA RSSO 1 151,948 9/25/2019 9/25/2019 121,558.00 |RSSO |, POs




11 Consolidation of provincial reports and preparation of Monthly Regional
Palay & Corn Situation Report (MPCSR)

12 Consolidation of provincial reports and preparation of Regional Retail
and Wholesale Prices reports

13 Consolidation of provincial reports of Other Crops

14 Data Review (July 2019 Rnd)
a Regional Data Review (Fisheries/Other Crops)

b Regional Data Review (PCPS/BLPS/CLPS/FPAS)

¢ National Data Review

15 Monitoring of submission of provincial offices of Weekly Cereal and
Fertilizer Price Monitoring (WCFPM) reports

16 Monitoring of submission of La Union Provincial Office of Price Watch

17 Monitoring of submission of provincial offices of results of Farm Prices
Survey (FPS)

18 Consolidation of provincial reports of Palay and Corn Stocks Survey
(PCSS)

19 Consolidation of provincial reports of Enhanced Information System for

20 2019 Integrated Census Map Updating Activity

a Second Level Training

b Monitoring of provincial status and submission of regional status
report

SOCD

SOCD

SOCD

PSA RSSO 1

PSA RSSO 1

SOCD

SOCD

SOCD

SOCD

SOCD

SOCD

SOCD

SOCD

2,213,544

8/15/2019

7/1/2019

9/14/2019

7/8/2019

7/15/2019

7/22/2019

7/1/2019

7/1/2019

7/1/2019

7/15/2019

9/15/2019

7/29/2019

8/11/2019

9/17/2019

9/10/2019

10/3/2019

7/8/2019

7/17/2019

27/26/2019

9/30/2019

9/30/2019

9/30/2019

9/17/2019

9/20/2019

8/10/2019

9/30/2019

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

2,213,544

monthly

RSSO I, POs

RSSO I, POs

SOCD

weekly

weekly

monthly

monthly

RSSO 1, POs

on going




INFORMATION DISSEMINATION

Preparation & Dissemination of Publications as follows:

1 Press Release No. 11 PSA ilocos Region conducts quarterly labor force,
annual poverty indicators surveys

2 Press Release No, 12 PSA-RSSO | conducts 2nd Level Training on 2019
Integrated Gensus Map Updating Activity

3 Press Release No. 13 PSA - RSSO | conducts the 2nd Level Training on
Systems for the Generation of CPI

4 Press Release No. 14 PSA conducts October 2019 Consumer
Expectations Survey

3 Press Release No. 15 PSA prepares for the conduct of 2019 LFS and 2019
SOF

4 Special Release No. 19 2018 Livestock and Poultry Performance llocos
Region

5 Special Release No. 20 Vital Statistics Report of llocos Region: 2nd
Quarter of 2019

6 Special Release No. 11 Ilocos Region's economy expands by 6.5 percent

7 Special Release No. 21 llocos Region's Employment rate estimated at
93.2% in 2018

8 Special Release No. 22 Proportion of Poor Filipinos in llocos Region
registered at 11.8 percent in First Semester of 2018
9 Special Release No. 23 Ilocos Region's CPI reaches 119.3 in August 2019

10 Quickstat for June 2019

11 Quickstat for July 2019

12 Quickstat for August 2019

13 llocoStat Newsletter for the 3rd Quarter 2019
14 Infographics re April 2019 CPI

15 Infographics re July 2018 LFS

16 Infographics re Chicken Situationer

17 Infographics re Construction Statistics

18 Infographics re CSS Results for June 2019
19 Infographics re Q1 2019 Palay Production
20 Infographics re Q1 2019 Corn Production
21 Infographics re Q1 2019 Fisheries

22 Infographics re Q1 2019 Vital Statistics

PSA-RSSO 1

PSA-RSSO 1

PSA-RSSO 1

PSA-RSSO 1

PSA-RSSO 1

PSA-RSSO 1

PSA-RSSO 1

PSA-RSSO 1
PSA-RSSO 1

PSA-RSSO 1

PSA-RSSO 1

PSA-RSSO 1

PSA-RSSO 1

PSA-RSSO 1

PSA-RSSO 1

PSA-RSSO 1

PSA-RSSO 1

PSA-RSSO 1

PSA-RSSO 1

PSA-RSSO 1

PSA-RSSO 1

PSA-RSSO 1

PSA-RSSO 1

PSA-RSSO 1

7/4/2019

8/8/2019

9/18/2019

9/24/2019

9/25/2019

5/31/2019

8/30/2019

5/30/2019
8/22/2019

9/9/2019

9/12/2019

7/22/2019
8/27/2019
9/26/2019
9/4/2019
7/5/2019
7/11/2019
7/17/2019
7/17/2019
8/22/2019
8/22/2019
8/22/2019
8/29/2019

9/23/2019

7/5/2019

8/8/2019

9/20/2019

9/26/2019

9/26/2019

7/16/2019

9/2/2019

6/7/2019
9/13/2019

9/24/2019

9/27/2019

7/22/2019
8/27/2019
9/26/2019
9/29/2019
7/9/2019
7/22/2019
7/22/2019
7/22/2019
8/23/2019
8/24/2019
8/24/2019
9/26/2019

9/24/2019

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%
100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%




Provision of data requests to clients

Operation and maintenance of the library (Regional Statistical Information

Center)

PSA-RSSO 1
PSA-RSSO 1

continuing

continuing

Prepared by:

YVONNE C. ABENOJA

Administrative Officer IV

Verified by:

DANITES E. TENIDO, Ph.D.

Statistical Specialist Il

OIC-SOCD

Noted:
Atty. SHEILA O. DE GUZMAN
Chief Administrative Officer

Officer-in-Charge




