	Location	Total Cost	Date Started	No. of Extensions	Target Completion Date	Project Status		
Project/Program/Activity Name						% of Completion	Total Cost Incurred to Date	Remarks
STATISTICAL PLANNING AND COORDINATION								
1 4th Regional Statistics Committee 1/Technical Working Group Meeting	PSA RSSO I		7/16/19		7/16/19	100%		
2 1st Technical Working Group Meeting for 30th NSM	PSA RSSO I		8/5/2019		8/5/2019	100%		
3 3rd Quarter Regional Statistics Committee 1 Regular Meeting	NEDA RO I	171,659	8/14/2019		8/14/2019	100%	171,659	
4 2nd Technical Working Group Meeting for 30th NSM	PSA RSSO I		8/27/2019		8/27/2019	100%		
5 3rd Technical Working Group Meeting for 30th NSM	PSA RSSO I		9/17/2019		9/17/2019	100%		
HOUSEHOLD AND INDUSTRY BASED SURVEYS								
Monitoring of the Monthly Integrated Survey of Selected Industries (MISSI)	PSA RSSO 1		Continuous					Continuous Activity
2 Monitoring of Monthly Producer's Price Survey (PPS)	PSA RSSO 1		Continuous					Continuous Activity
3 Monthly Collection of Building Permits issued by LGUs	PSA RSSO 1	436,672.00	Continuous				436,672.00	Continuous Activity
4 Monitoring of Price Statistics								
a. Consumer Price Index	PSA RSSO 1		Continuous					Continuous Activity
b Petroleum Products	PSA RSSO 1		Continuous					Continuous Activity
5 Monitoring of Monthly Foreign Trade Statistics	PSA RSSO 1 PSA RSSO 1		Continuous					Continuous Activity
6 Monitoring of Monthly Domestic Trade Statistics 7 October 2019 Labor Force Survey (LFS) with Kasambahay Module Rider	P3A R33U 1		Continuous					Continuous Activity
a Task Force Training	Cavite	23,600.00	9/17/2019		9/19/2019		23,600.00	SOCD/PO Pangasinan
b 2nd Level Training	PSA RSSO 1	-	9/23/2019		9/25/2019		-	RSSO I, POs
8 2018 Family Income and Expenditure Survey Second Visit (FIES V2) Data 9 Training Workshop on the 2018 Census of Philippine Business and	PSA RSSO 1 Mandaluyong City	71,940.00 175,170.00	15/07/2019 7/23/2019		17/07/2019 7/25/2019		71,940.00 175,170.00	RSSO I, POs RSSO I
Industry (CPBI)/ 2018 Input and Output Survey of Philippine Business and Industry (IOSPBI)	22, 2,		, ==, ====		, ==, == 13			
10 2nd Level Training on Consumer Price Survey (CES)	PSA RSSO 1	151,948	9/25/2019		9/25/2019		121,558.00	RSSO I, POs

11 Consolidation of provincial reports and preparation of Monthly Regional Palay & Corn Situation Report (MPCSR)	SOCD		8/15/2019	9/17/2019	100%			
12 Consolidation of provincial reports and preparation of Regional Retail and Wholesale Prices reports	SOCD		7/1/2019	9/10/2019	100%		monthly	
13 Consolidation of provincial reports of Other Crops	SOCD		9/14/2019	10/3/2019	100%			1
14 Data Review (July 2019 Rnd)								
a Regional Data Review (Fisheries/Other Crops)	PSA RSSO 1		7/8/2019	7/8/2019	100%		RSSO I, POs	1
b Regional Data Review (PCPS/BLPS/CLPS/FPAS)	PSA RSSO 1		7/15/2019	7/17/2019	100%		RSSO I, POs	1
c National Data Review	SOCD	2,213,544	7/22/2019	27/26/2019	100%	2,213,544	SOCD	
15 Monitoring of submission of provincial offices of Weekly Cereal and Fertilizer Price Monitoring (WCFPM) reports	SOCD		7/1/2019	9/30/2019	100%		weekly	
16 Monitoring of submission of La Union Provincial Office of Price Watch	SOCD		7/1/2019	9/30/2019	100%		weekly	
17 Monitoring of submission of provincial offices of results of Farm Prices Survey (FPS)	SOCD		7/1/2019	9/30/2019	100%		monthly	
18 Consolidation of provincial reports of Palay and Corn Stocks Survey (PCSS)	SOCD		7/15/2019	9/17/2019	100%		monthly	
19 Consolidation of provincial reports of Enhanced Information System for 20 2019 Integrated Census Map Updating Activity	SOCD		9/15/2019	9/20/2019	100%			
a Second Level Training	SOCD		7/29/2019	8/10/2019	100%		RSSO I, POs	
b Monitoring of provincial status and submission of regional status report	SOCD		8/11/2019	9/30/2019			on going	

INFORMATION DISSEMINATION					
Preparation & Dissemination of Publications as follows:					
Press Release No. 11 PSA ilocos Region conducts quarterly labor force, annual poverty indicators surveys	PSA-RSSO 1	7/4/2019	7/5/2019	100%	
Press Release No, 12 PSA-RSSO I conducts 2nd Level Training on 2019 Integrated Gensus Map Updating Activity	PSA-RSSO 1	8/8/2019	8/8/2019	100%	
3 Press Release No. 13 PSA - RSSO I conducts the 2nd Level Training on Systems for the Generation of CPI	PSA-RSSO 1	9/18/2019	9/20/2019	100%	
4 Press Release No. 14 PSA conducts October 2019 Consumer Expectations Survey	PSA-RSSO 1	9/24/2019	9/26/2019	100%	
3 Press Release No. 15 PSA prepares for the conduct of 2019 LFS and 2019 SOF	PSA-RSSO 1	9/25/2019	9/26/2019	100%	
4 Special Release No. 19 2018 Livestock and Poultry Performance Ilocos Region	PSA-RSSO 1	5/31/2019	7/16/2019	100%	
5 Special Release No. 20 Vital Statistics Report of Ilocos Region: 2nd Quarter of 2019	PSA-RSSO 1	8/30/2019	9/2/2019	100%	
6 Special Release No. 11 Ilocos Region's economy expands by 6.5 percent	PSA-RSSO 1	5/30/2019	6/7/2019	100%	
7 Special Release No. 21 Ilocos Region's Employment rate estimated at 93.2% in 2018	PSA-RSSO 1	8/22/2019	9/13/2019	100%	
8 Special Release No. 22 Proportion of Poor Filipinos in Ilocos Region registered at 11.8 percent in First Semester of 2018	PSA-RSSO 1	9/9/2019	9/24/2019	100%	
9 Special Release No. 23 Ilocos Region's CPI reaches 119.3 in August 2019	PSA-RSSO 1	9/12/2019	9/27/2019	100%	
10 Quickstat for June 2019	PSA-RSSO 1	7/22/2019	7/22/2019	100%	
11 Quickstat for July 2019	PSA-RSSO 1	8/27/2019	8/27/2019	100%	
12 Quickstat for August 2019	PSA-RSSO 1	9/26/2019	9/26/2019	100%	
13 IlocoStat Newsletter for the 3rd Quarter 2019	PSA-RSSO 1	9/4/2019	9/29/2019	100%	
14 Infographics re April 2019 CPI	PSA-RSSO 1	7/5/2019	7/9/2019		
15 Infographics re July 2018 LFS	PSA-RSSO 1	7/11/2019	7/22/2019		
16 Infographics re Chicken Situationer	PSA-RSSO 1	7/17/2019	7/22/2019		
17 Infographics re Construction Statistics	PSA-RSSO 1	7/17/2019	7/22/2019		
18 Infographics re CSS Results for June 2019	PSA-RSSO 1	8/22/2019	8/23/2019		
19 Infographics re Q1 2019 Palay Production	PSA-RSSO 1	8/22/2019	8/24/2019	100%	
20 Infographics re Q1 2019 Corn Production	PSA-RSSO 1	8/22/2019	8/24/2019	100%	
21 Infographics re Q1 2019 Fisheries	PSA-RSSO 1	8/29/2019	9/26/2019		
22 Infographics re Q1 2019 Vital Statistics	PSA-RSSO 1	9/23/2019	9/24/2019	100%	

Provision of data requests to clients	PSA-RSSO 1				continuing			
Operation and maintenance of the library (Regional Statistical Information Center)	PSA-RSSO 1				continuing			
Prepared by:	Verified by:				Noted:			
YVONNE C. ABENOJA	DANITES E. TEÑIDO, Ph.D.				Atty. SHEILA O. DE GUZMAN			
Administrative Officer IV	Statistical Specialist II				Chief Administrative Officer			
	OIC-SOCD				Officer-in-Charge			